As a result, the Company has restated the accompanying unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements as
of March 31, 2009 and for the three months ended March 31, 2009 and 2008 to reflect the restatement of stock-based
compensation expense. The Company recorded a $0.4 million decrease in stock based compensation expense for the
three months ended March 31, 2009 and a $0.8 million increase in stock based compensation for the three months
ended March 31, 2008, from amounts previously reported. The Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet also reflects
the cumulative restatement of adjustments made as of March 31, 2009.
   The following tables present the effect of the restatement adjustments by financial statement line item for the
Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet as of March 31, 2009 and the Condensed Consolidated Statements of
Operations for the three months ended March 31, 2009 and 2008 and the Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash
Flows for the three months ended March 31, 2009 and 2008.
   In the Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet, the effect of the adjustment on Additional paid-in capital and
Accumulated deficit as of March 31, 2009 was as follows (in thousands):

March 31, 2009
As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Additional paid in capital $ 2,099,960 $ 3,786 $ 2,103,746
Accumulated deficit $(2,015,702) $(3,786) $(2,019,488)

7

Edgar Filing: MOVE INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

   In the Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations, the effect of the adjustments for the three months ended
March 31, 2009 and 2008 was as follows (in thousands, except per share amounts):

For the Three Months Ended March 31,
2009 2008

As As
Previously As Previously As
Reported Adjustment Restated Reported Adjustment Restated

Revenue $ 54,868 $ � $ 54,868 $ 61,942 $ � $ 61,942
Cost of revenue 12,647 � 12,647 11,435 � 11,435

Gross profit 42,221 � 42,221 50,507 � 50,507

Operating expenses:
Sales and marketing 20,762 � 20,762 24,126 � 24,126
Product and web site
development 6,383 � 6,383 6,887 � 6,887
General and administrative 24,022 (385) 23,637 22,171 776 22,947
Amortization of intangible
assets 151 � 151 197 � 197

Total operating expenses 51,318 (385) 50,933 53,381 776 54,157

Operating income
(loss) from continuing
operations (9,097) 385 (8,712) (2,874) (776) (3,650)
Interest income, net 135 � 135 2,057 � 2,057
Other income, net 105 � 105 71 � 71

Loss from continuing
operations before income
taxes (8,857) 385 (8,472) (746) (776) (1,522)
Provision for income taxes 96 � 96 41 � 41

Loss from continuing
operations (8,953) 385 (8,568) (787) (776) (1,563)
Loss from discontinued
operations (356) � (356) (2,574) � (2,574)

Net loss (9,309) 385 (8,924) (3,361) (776) (4,137)
Convertible preferred stock
dividend and related
accretion (1,298) � (1,298) (1,265) � (1,265)

Net loss applicable to
common stockholders $ (10,607) $ 385 $ (10,222) $ (4,626) $ (776) $ (5,402)

Edgar Filing: MOVE INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 14

Basic and diluted net loss
per share applicable to
common stockholders:
Continuing operations $ (0.07) $ 0.00 $ (0.06) $ (0.01) $ (0.01) $ (0.02)
Discontinued operations (0.00) � (0.00) (0.02) � (0.02)

Basic and diluted net loss
per share applicable to
common stockholders $ (0.07) $ 0.00 $ (0.07) $ (0.03) $ (0.01) $ (0.04)

   In the Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows, the effect of the adjustment on Loss from continuing
operations and Stock-based compensation and charges for the three months ended March 31, 2009 and 2008 was as
follows (in thousands):

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2009
As

Previously

Reported Adjustment
As

Restated

Loss from continuing operations $ (8,953) $ 385 $ (8,568)
Adjustments to reconcile net loss from continuing operations
to net cash provided by operating activities:
Stock based compensation and charges $ 11,022 $ (385) $ 10,637

8

Edgar Filing: MOVE INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2008
As

Previously

Reported Adjustment
As

Restated
Loss from continuing operations $ (787) $ (776) $ (1,563)
Adjustments to reconcile net loss from continuing operations
to net cash provided by operating activities:
Stock based compensation and charges $ 3,495 $ 776 $ 4,271
3. Basis of Presentation
   The Company�s unaudited Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements have been prepared in accordance with
accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America (�GAAP�), including those for interim
financial information and with the instructions for Form 10-Q and Article 10 of Regulation S-X issued by the
Securities and Exchange Commission (�SEC�). Accordingly, they do not include all of the information and note
disclosures required by GAAP for complete financial statements. These statements are unaudited and, in the opinion
of management, all adjustments (which include only normal recurring adjustments) considered necessary for a fair